
630782-2023 Page 1/4

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.3.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 630782-2023 - Competition
Germany-Jena: Sports hall construction work
OJ S 201/2023 18/10/2023
Contract notice
Works

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Kommunale Immobilien Jena - Eigenbetrieb der Stadt Jena
Postal address: Paradiesstraße 6
Town: Jena
NUTS code: DEG03 Jena, Kreisfreie Stadt
Postal code: DE-07743
Country: Germany
E-mail: kij@jena.de

:Internet address(es)
Main address: http://www.kij.de

Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of 
charge, at: https://www.evergabe-online.de/tenderdetails.html?id=542223
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via: https://www.evergabe-
online.de/tenderdetails.html?id=542223

Type of the contracting authority
Regional or local authority

Main activity
General public services

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
Leichtathletikanlage, Neubau Funktionsgebäude, Los 20 Baureinigung
Reference number: 23/B/DB/960500-01/85

Main CPV code
45212225 Sports hall construction work

Type of contract
Works

Short description
Reinigung von Funktionsgebäude

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/630782-2023
mailto:kij@jena.de?subject=TED
http://www.kij.de
https://www.evergabe-online.de/tenderdetails.html?id=542223
https://www.evergabe-online.de/tenderdetails.html?id=542223
https://www.evergabe-online.de/tenderdetails.html?id=542223


630782-2023 Page 2/4

III.1.1.

III.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.10.

II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.

II.1.6.

II.1.5. Estimated total value

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Description

Additional CPV code(s)
90911200 Building-cleaning services

Place of performance
NUTS code: DEG03 Jena, Kreisfreie Stadt

Description of the procurement
- 40 Stunden Baugrobreinigung mit Entsorgung der Bauabfälle
- 2 Stück Bauschuttcontainer 5-7 m³
- 10 t Entsorgung gemischter Bauabfälle
- 100 m² Feinreinigung Räume mit Kautschukboden
- 70 m² Feinreinigung Bad- und WC-Bereiche
- 110 m² Feinreinigung Flure mit Fliesenbelägen
- 50 m² Feinreinigung Werkstatt mit OS8-Epoydharz-Bodenbeschichtung
- 120 m² Feinreinigung Sport-Räume mit PUR-Bodenbelägen
- 80 m² Glasreinigung Fenster/Türen

Award criteria
Criteria below
Price

Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Start: 04/12/2023 End: 05/02/2024
This contract is subject to renewal: no

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information

Conditions for participation

Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to 
enrolment on professional or trade registers
List and brief description of conditions: 
Der Nachweis der Eignung kann durch einen Eintrag in die Liste der Vereins für die 
Präqualifikation von Bauunternehmen (Präqualifikationsverzeichnis) geführt werden. Nicht 



630782-2023 Page 3/4

III.1.3.

III.1.2.

präqualifizierte Unternehmen haben zum Nachweis der Eignung mit dem Angebot die 
Einheitliche Europäische Eigenerklärung (EEE) oder das ausgefüllte Formblatt 
„Eigenerklärung zur Eignung“ vorzulegen.
Nachweis über die Eintragung in das Berufs- oder Handelsregister oder der Handwerkerrolle
Auf Verlangen sind die Eigenerklärungen durch Vorlage von Bescheinigungen zuständiger 
Stellen zu bestätigen.

Economic and financial standing
List and brief description of selection criteria: 
Der Nachweis der Eignung kann durch einen Eintrag in die Liste der Vereins für die 
Präqualifikation von Bauunternehmen (Präqualifikationsverzeichnis) geführt werden. Nicht 
präqualifizierte Unternehmen haben zum Nachweis der Eignung mit dem Angebot die 
Einheitliche Europäische Eigenerklärung (EEE) oder das ausgefüllte Formblatt 
„Eigenerklärung zur Eignung“ vorzulegen.
Umsatz des Unternehmens in den letzten 3 abgeschlossenen Geschäftsjahren, betreffend 
Bauleistungen, die mit der zu vergebenden Leistung vergleichbar sind.
Die Zahl der in den letzten 3 abgeschlossenen Geschäftsjahren jahresdurchschnittlich 
beschäftigten Arbeitskräfte, gegliedert nach Lohngruppen mit extra ausgewiesenem 
Leitungspersonal.
Nachweise gem. §6eEU VOB/A
Auf Verlangen sind die Eigenerklärungen durch Vorlage von Bescheinigungen zuständiger 
Stellen zu bestätigen.
Folgende sonstige Nachweise sind mit dem Angebot vorzulegen:
Unbedenklichkeitsbescheinigung von Krankenkasse, Berufsgenossenschaft, Finanzamt
Anschrift, Bankverbindung sowie Geschäftszeichen des zuständigen Finanzamtes
Haftpflichtversicherung
Erklärung zur Einhaltung der ILO Kernarbeitsnorm
Erklärung zur Tariftreue und Entgeltgleichheit
Erklärung zum Mindestlohngesetz
Die benannten Unterlagen müssen bis zum Ablauf der Bindefrist jeweils gültig sein.
Dokumente ohne Gültigkeitsdauer dürfen nicht älter als 3 Monate sein.
Minimum level(s) of standards possibly required: 
- Fakultativ -

Technical and professional ability
List and brief description of selection criteria: 
Der Nachweis der Eignung kann durch einen Eintrag in die Liste der Vereins für die 
Präqualifikation von Bauunternehmen (Präqualifikationsverzeichnis) geführt werden. Nicht 
präqualifizierte Unternehmen haben zum Nachweis der Eignung mit dem Angebot die 
Einheitliche Europäische Eigenerklärung (EEE) oder das ausgefüllte Formblatt 
„Eigenerklärung zur Eignung“ vorzulegen
Die Ausführung von Leistungen in den letzten 3 Geschäftsjahren, die mit der zu vergebenden 
Leistung vergleichbar sind als Referenzen.
Auf Verlangen sind die Eigenerklärungen durch Vorlage von Bescheinigungen zuständiger 
Stellen zu bestätigen.
Minimum level(s) of standards possibly required: 
- Fakultativ -

Section IV: Procedure



630782-2023 Page 4/4

VI.5.

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

VI.1.

IV.2.7.

IV.2.6.

IV.2.4.

IV.2.3.

IV.2.2.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1. Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

Administrative information

Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 13/11/2023 10:30Local time: 

Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected 
candidates

Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
German

Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Tender must be valid until: 13/01/2024

Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 13/11/2023 10:30Local time: 

Section VI: Complementary information

Information about recurrence
This is a recurrent procurement: no

Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: Thüringer Landesverwaltungsamt, Referat 250
Postal address: Postfach 2249
Town: Weimar
Postal code: 99403 Weimar
Country: Germany
E-mail: vergabekammer@tlvwa.thueringen.de

Date of dispatch of this notice
13/10/2023

mailto:vergabekammer@tlvwa.thueringen.de?subject=TED

